Under the Buydown Program, and in order to promote the penetration of alternative-fueled school 

buses within the South Coast Air Basin, AQMD will authorize CONTRACTOR to make available: 

up to (include one or more of the following as appropriate) a Forty-Five Thousand Dollar 

($45,000) buydown on each type D CNG bus, a Twenty-Five Thousand Dollar ($25,000) buydown 

on each conventional body LPG bus, a Twenty-Five Thousand Dollar ($25,000) buydown on each 

advanced technology gasoline hybrid electric bus, and a Fifteen Thousand Dollar ($15,000) 

buydown on each type A CNG or LPG school bus, original equipment manufacturer (OEM), 

South Coast  

Air Quality Management District 

California Highway Patrol-certified, CARB-certified, dedicated alternative fuel school bus sold or 

leased to a qualified school district to be operated primarily within the geographical boundaries of

[...]

LPG, advanced technology gasoline hybrid electric and/or Type A CNG or LPG OEM, California 

Highway Patrol-certified, CARB-certified, school buses sold or leased to qualified public school 

districts, with the incentive amount per bus not to exceed Forty-Five Thousand Dollar ($45,000) 

for Type D CNG buses, Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars ($25,000) for conventional body LPG or 

advanced technology gasoline hybrid electric buses, or Fifteen Thousand Dollars ($15,000) for 

Type A CNG or LPG buses. The actual incentive for each bus will be adjusted to reflect any 

federal tax credits which will be claimed by the CONTRACTOR.  

B. CONTRACTOR may submit a request for reimbursement upon proof of delivery and acceptance